

O-1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/3291/2022

VIVEK DROLIA
-VS-
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY
Date: 7th April, 2025

Appearance :
Mr. Amit Agarwal, Adv.
...for the petitioner.

The Court :- Since the respondents are not represented, let this matter stand adjourned and appear in the list on 21st April, 2025.

The learned Advocate for the petitioner is directed to communicate this order directly to the respondents.

(RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY, J.)

KB
AR(CR)