

OD-7

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/3291/2022

VIVEK DROLIA
VS
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KAUSIK CHANDA

Date: February 11, 2026.

Appearance :
Mr. Tabbish Wasi, Adv.
....for the Petitioner.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kr. Agrahari, Adv.
...for the Respondents.

The Court:-On the prayer of the revenue, time to file the affidavit-in-opposition is extended by three weeks from date. Reply thereto, if any, may be filed by the petitioner within one week thereafter.

List this matter after four weeks under the heading "For Hearing".

(KAUSIK CHANDA, J.)

nm